

## BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that in accordance with Public Laws 1975, Chapter 231, known and designated as the Open Public Meetings Act (OPMA), the Borough of Fair Haven Historic Preservation Commission will, effective February 24, 2022, and for the meetings listed hereinafter, conduct its meeting as in-person meeting(s) and no longer conduct its meetings using remote viewing platforms (unless and until further advised to the contrary).

The Historic Preservation Commission meetings will begin at 7:00 p.m. All meetings will be held at Borough Hall, Council Chambers, 748 River Road Fair Haven, NJ. Meeting agendas are also posted at <a href="https://www.fairhavennj.org/historic-preservation-commission">https://www.fairhavennj.org/historic-preservation-commission</a> under Meeting Agendas and Minutes. All meetings shall be conducted in accordance with the requirements of the OPMA.

The following is a listing of the Historic Preservation Commission meeting dates for the balance of the 2022 year:

March 22, 2022 April 28, 2022 May 24, 2022 June 28, 2022 July 26, 2022 August 23, 2022 September 27, 2022 October 25, 2022 November 29, 2022 December 22, 2022

Any and all materials to be considered by the Historic Preservation Commission by way of a public hearing, will be available for public inspection free of charge by going to the borough's webpage: <a href="https://www.fairhavennj.org/historic-preservation-commission">https://www.fairhavennj.org/historic-preservation-commission</a> and clicking on the link to the agenda Alternately, members of the public may contact Sandi Papa, Commission secretary, Monday to Thursday, 9:30 am to 1:30 pm, in order to make an appointment to review or pick up copies of the materials to be considered by the Historic Preservation Commission at Borough Hall, 748 River Road, Fair Haven, NJ 07704.

Sandi Papa, Secretary Historic Preservation Commission